

# RAGHABPUR HIGH SCHOOL



(Govt.Sponsored and Co-education)

P.O.-Raghampur,  
P.S. - Gangarampur,  
Ph.No. -9434512962

Index No- Q1-064  
Dist- Dakshin Dinajpur  
Memo No- 884/R.H.S/18  
Date .. 17/09/18

H.S CODE- 118083

## Tender notice

Sealed Tenders are invited from the Contractors for the construction of Dinning Hall for Raghampur High School at Raghampur under Gangarampur Gram Panchayat from 18/09/2018, Tuesday to 26.09.18, Wednesday during School hours. The sealed tenders will opened on Thursday, ~~September~~ 27, 2018 at 1.30 P.M. The decision of the School Purchase Committee will be treated as final in this matter. Total work will be done within Rs.89, 424/- (Rupees eighty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Four Only).

As per specification the total payment will be made after the completion of the work to the contractor who will get the work. The specification is attached herewith.

*Ashu Bhunia*  
President 17-9-18  
Raghampur High School(H.S)  
RO.-Raghampur, D/Dinajpur

*Manas Tokdar*  
Headmaster-cum-Secretary 17.09.18  
Raghampur High School(H.S)  
PO.-Raghampur, D/Dinajpur

### Copy forwarded to:

Sabhadipati, D.D.Z.P.  
D.I. of Schools (S.E.), Dakshin Dinajpur  
D.P.O., S.S.M., Dakshin Dinajpur  
District informatics Officer, (N.I.C) D/D  
B.D.O Gangarampur  
S.I. of Schools, gangarampur sadar Circle  
Pradhan 6 No. G.P.

**PROPOSED ESTIMATE FOR CONSTRUCTION OF DINING HALL FOR RAGHABPUR HIGH SCHOOL AT RAGHABPUR, UNDER GANGARAMPUR GRAM PANCHAYAT P.S.-GANGARAMPUR, DISTRICT- DAKSHIN DINAJPUR**

As per P.W. (Building) D. Schedule 1st December 2017

Length - 6 mtr., breadth - 2.1 mtr, height - (2.4x2.1) mtr.

Sl. No.	Page no & Item No	Description of item	Quantity	Unit	Rate (In Rs.)	Amount (In Rs.)
1	1 / 2.a	Earthwork in excavation of foundation trenches or drains in all sorts of soils (including mixed soil but excluding laterite or sand stone) including removing spreading or stacking the spoils with in a lead of 75 m. as directed. The item includes necessary trimming the sides of trenches, leveling dressing and ramming the bottom, bailing out water as required complete. a) Depth upto 1.5 m	4.12	m <sup>3</sup>	119.27	492.00
2	1 / 3.a	Earth work in filling in foundation trenches or plinth with good earth in layers not exceeding 150 mm including watering & ramming etc. layer by layer complete. With earth obtained for excavation of foundation.	0.82	m <sup>3</sup>	77.54	64.00
3	2/4.B	Filling in foundation or plinth by silver sand in layers not exceeding 150mm as directed & consolidating the same by through Saturation with water ramming complete. Including the cost of supply of sand (payment to be made on measurement of finished quantity). B) Do- by fine sand.	5.67	m <sup>3</sup>	599.61	3,400.00
5	23/ B.1	Cement concrete with graded jhama khoa ( 30 mm size) excluding shuttering. In ground floor & Foundation. a) 1:3:6 Proportion	0.69	m <sup>3</sup>	4,263.00	2,941.00
6	15 / 7.i	Ordinary cement concrete (Mix 3:1.5:1) M 20 with graded stone chips ( 20mm Nominal size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any in ground floor as per relevant IS code. i) Pakur variety	2.15	m <sup>3</sup>	4,465.00	9,600.00
7	99/1	M.S. structural works in columns, beams etc. with simple rolled structural members (e.g. joists, angle, channel sections conforming to IS: 226, IS: 808 & SP (6)- 1964 connected to one another with bracket, gussets, cleats as per design, direction of Engineer-in-charge complete.	2.52	Qtl.	6,023.00	15,178.00
9	30 / 22.a	1st class brick work in cement mortar (6:1) a) In foundation and plinth.	1.37	m <sup>3</sup>	5,292.00	7,250.00
10	46 / 12	25 mm thick damp proof with cement concrete (4:2:1) (with graded stone aggregate 10 mm normal size) and painting the top surface with a coat of bitumen using 1.7 kg per sq.m. Including heating the bitumen and cost and carriage of all materials complete.	1.15	m <sup>2</sup>	230.00	265.00
11	32 / 29	125 mm thick bricks work (1:4) proportionate. In ground floor.	24.60	m <sup>2</sup>	731.00	17,983.00
12	164/ 2	Plaster (to wall, floor calling etc) with sand and cement mortar. Including rounding off or chamfering corner as directed and raking out joints including throating nosing and drip course scaffolding or staging where necessary (Ground Floor). i.c) 15 mm thick plaster with (6:1) cement mortar. i. b) 20 mm thick plaster with (6:1) cement mortar.	40.60 7.29	m <sup>2</sup> m <sup>2</sup>	152.00 176.00	7,114.00 1,283.00
13	80 / 7	Asbestos corrugated (Trafford or similar approved quality) sheet (6 mm thick) work (excluding the supporting framework) fitted and fixed with 9.5mm. dia. J or L hook-bolt and nuts, limpet and bitumen washers and putty with 150 mm end lap & one corrugation minimum side lap complete. (Payment should be made on area of finished work)	17.82	m <sup>3</sup>	471.00	8,393.00
14	94 / 19	Renewing M.S.clamp for door and window frame made of flat bent bar, end bifurcated with necessary screw etc in cement concrete (4:2:1) including cutting of Brick work or Concrete work as per direction. a) 40 mm x 6 mm, 250 mm length.	6.00	Each	51.00	306.00

18	166 / 8	Neat cement punning about 1.5 mm thick in wall dado, windowsills floors, drains etc using cement @ 0.152 m3 / 100 m2.	7.29	m <sup>2</sup>	39.00	284.00
19	41 / 3.ii	Artificial stone in floor, dado, staircase etc with cement concrete (4:2:1)with stone chips laid in panels as directed, with topping made with ordinary or white cement or marble dust in proportion (1:2) including smooth finishing and rounding off corners.including raking out joints or roughening of concrete surface and application of cement slurry before flooring work using cement @ 1.75 kg/ Sqm all complete including all materials and labours. (in Ground Floor). ii) 25mm thick	12.60	m <sup>2</sup>	296.00	3,730.00
20	171 / 11	Synthetic distemper to interior wall, ceiling with a coat of solvent based interior grade Acrylic primer (as per manufacture specification) including cleaning and smoothening surface.Two Coat	46.80	m <sup>2</sup>	73.00	3,416.00
21	172 / 16.iii	Applying decorative cement based paint of approved quality after preparing the surface including scrapping the same thoroughly (Plaster or concrete surface) as per manufacture specification. In ground floor iii) Two Coat	46.80	m <sup>2</sup>	53.00	2,480.00

A. Total Ground floor Structural cost : Rs.	<u>84,179.00</u>
Add 5% for GST Rs.	<u>4,209.00</u>
Total Rs.	<u>88,388.00</u>
Add 1% Cess Rs.	<u>884.00</u>
Total Rs.	<u>89,272.00</u>
Add Contingency LS Rs.	<u>153.00</u>
Total Project Cost Rs.	<u>89,425.00</u>

(Rupees Eighty nine thousand four hundred twenty five only)

Prepared by

  
**Nirman Sahayak**  
**No. 6 Gangarampur G. P**  
**Gangarampur, D/Dinajpur**